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NOTICE
I, Manoj Kumar S/o Bharat
Raut R/o Sabuni Chowk,
Ram Nagar, Distt: West
Champaran Bihar 845106 A/P
D2 Apollo Traders Bharat
Nagar, Talab Tillo, Jammu
state that my name has
wrongly been written as
Mahaveer Raut instead of
Manoj Kumar in my Aadhar
Card bearing No.
827357269003. Now I am
applying for correction of the
same. Objection if any may
be conveyed to concerned
authority within seven days.

NOTICE
I, Vasanti Devi W/o Babu
Ram R/o Kandoli Nagrota,
Tehsil Nagrota, District
Jammu, Jammu & Kashmir
UT 181221 state that my
name has wrongly been writ-
ten as Basanti Devi instead of
Vasanti Devi in my Aadhar
Card bearing No.
589633047155. Now I am
applying for correction of the
same. Objection if any may
be conveyed to concerned
authority within seven days.

NOTICE
My name has wrongly been
written as Neha Devi instead
of Surekha Devi in my Aadhar
Card bearing No.
672888354241. Now I am
applying for correction of the
same. Objection if any may
be conveyed to concerned
authority within seven days. I
declare Neha Devi & Surekha
Devi is the same person.

Surekha Devi
W/o Ravi Singh R/o Niyari

Treen Meari Udhampur

NOTICE
My name has wrongly been

written as Manoj Kumar instead

of Manoj Kumar Bhagat in my

Aadhar Card bearing No.

656706871433. Now I am

applying for correction of the

same. Objection if any may be 

conveyed to concerned 

authority within seven days. 

Manoj Kumar Bhargat
S/o Chander Parkash Bhagat

R/o Shibnote Teh: Thathri,
Distt: Doda

NOTICE
I, Ghulam Mohmad Khan S/O
Fateh Mohmad R/O Check
Hassan, Abad Seer Hamdan,
Seer Kanil Gund Anantnag state
that my son’s name has 
wrongly been written as
Mohmad Arshman Khan instead
of Mohmad Rizwan Khan in his
Aadhar Card bearing No.
943665170925. Now I am
applying for correction of the
same. Both names are same &
one person.Objection if any
may be conveyed to concerned 
authority within seven days.

PUBLIC NOTICE
I, Poonam Sasi, Mother of
Son (Shreyansh Sasi),
declare that the name in his
Birth Certificate is incorrect-
ly recorded as Shreyansh.
The correct name is
Shreyansh Sasi. Now I am
applying for correction of
the same. Objection if any
may be conveyed to 
concerned authority within
seven days.

NOTICE
I, Madan Mohan Sharma
S/o Dr. Sharma R/o 8,
Karan Nagar, Jammu
have lost RC of Vehicle
Hyundai Accent Car
bearing Registration No.
JK02U-4822. Now I am
applying for duplicate of
the same. Objection if
any may be conveyed to
RTO Jammu within
seven days.

NOTICE
I, Prop. Ashok Sharma S/o
Daya Ram Sharma R/o Plot
No.36, Sector-D, Ext Sainik
Colony Jammu 180011
have lost Electrical
Contractor Card Global
Engineers bearing No.
3214/A/2015 ‘A’ Class. Now
I am applying for duplicate
of the same. Objection if
any may be conveyed to
Chief Electrical Inspector
JK PDD within seven days.  

NOTICE
I, Prop. Ashok Sharma S/o
Daya Ram Sharma R/o Plot
No.322 JDA Housing
Colony Gole Gujral Talab
Tillo, Jammu 180002 have
changed my address from
Plot No.36, Sector-D, Ext
Sainik Colony Jammu
180011 to Plot No.322 JDA
Housing Colony Gole Gujral
Talab Tillo, Jammu 180002.
Objection if any may be
conveyed to concerned
authority within seven days.

NOTICE
A, residential House over plot no. 145
Jullaka Mohalla Jammu falling under
Khasra No 345, measuring North 12
Feet 7 inch & 30 Feet 3 Inch, South
41 Feet 9 Inch, East 3 feet 3 Inch &
11 Feet 9 inch, West 19 feet (Within
Jammu Minicipality limits) owned by
Arun Kumar Abrol. If any person has
an objection to mortgaging the said
property, they must submit the objec-
tion in writing before the Honorable
Court within 15 days from the date of
this notice. If no objection is received
within the stated period, it shall be
presumed that there is no objection.
Home Loan Center, State Bank of
India, Bahu Plaza Jammu.

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Pavni
Class:- 5th ‘A’

D.O.B:- 31st Dec.
JKPS Panjtirthi

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Mannan Gupta
Class:- 6th ‘A’

D.O.B:- 31-12-2015
JKPS Panjtirthi

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Vansh Thakur
Class:- 8th ‘B’

D.O.B:- 31-12-2011
JKPS Panjtirthi

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Ishan Anand
Class:- 9th ‘B’

D.O.B:- 31-12-2010
JKPS Panjtirthi

SENSEX 84675.08 points down
by 20.46 points NIFTY 25938.85 points down

by 3.25 points GOLD: Rs 1,32,140 per 10 gram
down by 4,830

Rs 2,58,000 per 1 Kg
down by 23,000SILVER:


